02.

03-0	06-2007 ₀₉₆₇₂₈			
(Kev. 10/02)	LEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
TO the Director of the G.S. I at	378290 .led original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Roger Francis MARTIN	PETER MACCALLUM CANCER INSTITUTE			
Johnathan Michael WHITE Pavel Nikolaevich LOBACHEVSKY	Smorgan Family Building			
Thomas Chris KARAGIANNIS	St. Andrews Place East Melbourne, Victoria 3002			
Thomas chis Karaton II vivis	AUSTRALIA			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: October 13, October 17, October 13 and	1			
October 9, 2006, respectively.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/590,784	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.			
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required			
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit			
23/2007 MKAYPAGH 00000035 10 59 0784	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.			
I IA AA OO	8. Deposit Account Number:			
FC:3021 40.00 dF	19-4880			
·	(Attach duplicate conv of this page if paying by deposit account)			

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Mark Boland

Mark Boland

Reg. No. 32,197

February 21, 2007

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 018985 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

RECORDED: 02/21/2007

Roger Francis MARTIN, an Australian citizen of 2/109 Green Street, Ivanhoe, Victoria 3079, Australia; Jonathan Michael WHITE, a New Zealand citizen of 11 Freeman Street, Wheelers Hill, Victoria Pavel Nikolaevich LOBACHEVSKY, an Australian citizen of 16 Balwyn Road, Bulleen, Victoria

3105, Aust Thomas C 3071, Aust	hris KAR	AGIANNIS, an Australian	a citizen of 108 Wales Street, Thornbury, Victoria
hereinafter ref	erred to as Ass	signor (collectively if more than one	e inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful
the specification	on of which:		
	[] [x]	[] Express Mail No., as Applicati	6 as [x] Application No 10/590784 or ion No. not yet known and was amended on
(c)	[x]	filed on 25 February 2005 ar	International Application PCT/AU2005/000266 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any).
AND WHERI	EAS,		
		LUM CANCER INSTITUtoria 3002, Australia	UTE, of Smorgan Family Building, St. Andrews Place,
(hereinaster re the United Sta	eferred to as A	ssignee) desires to acquire the entire a, its territories and possessions.	e rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to
Assignor here and set over, America, and America and thereon and a and requests	by acknowled unto Assigned its territories all divisions, Il reissues and the Commissi	ges that it has sold, assigned, transfe, its successors, legal representative and possessions in, to and under renewals and continuations thereof extensions thereof, and all rights of	teration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer was and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of f, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted a priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its the terms of this instrument.
and assigns, a	any facts knov	vn to it respecting said improvement reissue applications, make all rig	that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives its, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all ghtful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its inforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States
IN TESTIMO	ONY WHERE	OF, Assignor intending to be legally	y bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This/	3 day of	Ochofe, 2006	Signature of Roger Francis MARTIN
Alle	r D Coro	(SMILY CANG)	Signature of Roger Francis MARTIN

PATENT REEL: 018985 FRAME: 0622